503375337 07/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3421959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE R. KRAJEWSKI	06/22/2002
KEITH A. ROSE	06/25/2002
REBECCA J. AVSEC	06/26/2002
MOLLY PLOZAY	06/25/2002
RICHARD SAVAGE	10/07/2002
TOD O. BROCKLEY	06/26/2002
JEFFREY S. HARDEN	06/26/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST DATA CORPORATION
Street Address:	6200 SOUTH QUEBEC STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 330
City:	GREENWOOD VILLAGE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10098586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: mclark@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: DARIN GIBBY

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON
Address Line 2: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87188-642027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARIN GIBBY
SIGNATURE:	/Darin J. Gibby/

503375337 REEL: 035950 FRAME: 0359

DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=87188_005400US_Assignment#page1.tif			
source=87188_005400US_Assignment#page2.tif			
source=87188_005400US_Assignment#page3.tif			
source=87188_005400US_Assignment#page4.tif			
source=87188_005400US_Assignment#page5.tif			

PATENT REEL: 035950 FRAME: 0360

W 01

RICK : SAVAGE

Attorney Docket No.: 020375-005400US

assignment of patent application

TYIOI

WHEREAS, Stove R. Krajowski of 1009 Mackensey Drive, Omaha, NE 68046; Keith A Rose of 14536 West Center Road, #187, Omaha, NE 68144; Rebecca J. Avsec of 1302 South 101 Street, #105, Omaha, NE 68124; Molly Plozey of 12621 A. Street, Omnho, NE 68144; R chard L. Savage of 2554 South Dearborn Street. Salt Lake City, UT 84106; Tod O. Brockley of 6410South 16612 Circle, Omaha, NE 68135; Jeffrey S. Harden of 16029 Hickory Street, Organa, NE 68130; hereinefter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR HANDLING METHOD LEVEL PROCES ING IN CONNECTION WITH

ACCOUNT PRIC NG

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

March 14, 2002

Application No.:

10/098,586; and

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 6200 South Quebec Street, Suite 330, , Greenwood Village, CO, 80111, he einafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is destrous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Leners Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to As agnee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may heres her be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority fro n the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assigners had this Assignment not been made, for the full turm of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division. renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense. (2) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

	NOTARY FUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	

PATENT REEL: 035950 FRAME: 0361 Assignment

201

Attorney Docket No.: 020375-00 Page 2)5400US	
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, A	ssignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 6-22-02	ecoconomica.	ssignors hive signed their names on the dates indicated. Line A Gray L. Steve Ri Krajewski
		Steve' R! Krajewski
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.	
COUNTY OF	j	
On		, before ne,
basis of satisfactory evidence acknowledged to me that he/she) to be the person country the same	waki , personally known to me (or proved to me on the me whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.	
		NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:		
Dated: 425 82	ooddda w	Mh Rose Keith A Rose
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	.	
COUNTY OF)) ss.)	
satisfactory evidence) to be the	person whose name	, before me,
		ed capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the on acted, executed the instrument.
WIINESS my hand and official	scal.	
		NOTARY PUBLIC
My Comunission Expires:		

Assignment	
Attorney Docket No.: 020375-005400US	
Page 3	
Dared: <u>(0' 2(0' 02</u>	Rebecca J. Aveac
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	√
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	\$\$,
COUNTY OF	with:
On	, before me,
satisfactory evidence) to be the person wh	ca I. Avsec. personal y known to me (or proved to me on the basis of loss name is subscribe I to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me authorized capacity. and that by his/her signature on the instrument the the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	
Dated: <u>4/25/02</u>	Mally Plozar
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF	SS.
On	, before me.
satisfactory evidence) to be the person with that he/she executed the same in his/her	before me, Plozay personal y known to me (or proved to me on the basis of the name is subscribe I to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	
Dated: 10-01-02	Wiehood Laburge

Assignment		
Amorney Docket No.: 020375-005400US Page 4		
		Richard L. Savage
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	SS.	
COUNTY OF)		
On	before m	ne,
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be f	he person whose the same in his/he	name is subscribed to the within instrument, and rauthorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	ánaci	
Dated: 6-26-02	Tes	Tod O. Brockley
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	88.	
COUNTY OF	5 42	
On	before m	ne. saily known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person wh	ose name is subscri authorized capacity	bed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me y, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		

		NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:		

10/10/2002 16:03 FAX 303 967 7979 10/08/02 23:44 FAX 8015% 698 PROCUREMENT

RICK::SAVAGE

國 005 國 04

Assignment							•
Attorney Docket No.: 020375-00)5400US						
Page 5							
Dated: 6-26-02	:		70	Pory Jefficy S. F	S. Lkio Tarden	lon	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)						
	Ś	SS.					
COUNTY OF)						
Ο.,.			Laface me				
On personally appeared	Jeffin	-v S Warde	en rerennally l	mown to r	ne for prov	ed to me o	n the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the	octson w	hose name	is subscribed to	the within	instrument	and ackno	wledged to me
that he/she executed the same i	his/he	r authorize	d capacity, and	that by hi	s/her signat	ure on the	instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf	of which	h the perso	n acted, exe zite	d the instru	ment.		
MITTATE OF THE STATE OF THE STA							
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.						
			1	NOTARY P	UBLIC	::	
My Commission Expires:							

PATENT REEL: 035950 FRAME: 0365

SF 1356163 v1